

June 10, 2017 J. Carl Schultz, Jr., MAI, SRA Honored at the International Valuation Conference for the Appraisal Institute James H. Pritchett Award

Atlanta Area Chapter AI congratulates **J. Carl Schultz, Jr. MAI, SRA,** of Atlanta, GA, for receiving the Appraisal Institute **James H. Pritchett Award** during the International Valuation Conference in Ottawa, Ontario.

Carl has been recognized by AI through its AI Education Trust as the 2017 recipient of the James H. Pritchett Award, established by the Appraisal Institute in 2002 as a national award in Mr. Pritchett's honor.

The award recognizes outstanding contributions to the appraisal profession in a manner that reflects the character and life-long commitment of James H. Pritchett, MAI, SRA, whose greatest attributes include his leadership and integrity,



often demonstrated by his exceptional work in teaching, writing, mentoring and professional practice in litigation support and eminent domain.

Carl joins a very distinguished list of honorees since the inception of the award in 2002. Congratulations and sincere thanks to J. Carl Schultz, Jr. MAI, SRA, for many years of dedicated service to his profession, especially in education and mentoring of thousands of AI Professionals.